

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p data-bbox="203 275 607 302">Academic Affairs Committee</p> <p data-bbox="203 310 250 338">29.</p> <p data-bbox="302 346 656 415">(1) The Academic Affairs Committee is composed of:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="396 422 764 491">(a) the Vice-President (Academic Affairs) as chair; <li data-bbox="396 497 773 564">(b) three Councillors elected by Council; <li data-bbox="396 571 737 705">(c) three students-at-large appointed by the Appointments Committee; and <li data-bbox="396 711 737 819">(d) the Academic and Governance Assistant as a non-voting member. <p data-bbox="302 858 643 928">(2) The Academic Affairs Committee shall:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="396 934 764 1106">(a) determine all academic policies and programs of the Students' Union, subject to ratification by the Council; and <li data-bbox="396 1113 724 1220">(b) implement those academic policies as requested by the Council. 	<p data-bbox="799 275 1232 302">Academic Relations Committee</p> <p data-bbox="799 310 846 338">29.</p> <p data-bbox="898 346 1274 415">(1) The Academic Relations Committee is composed of:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="992 422 1360 491">(a) the Vice-President (Academic Affairs) as chair; <li data-bbox="992 497 1406 564">(b) three Councillors elected by Council; <li data-bbox="992 571 1398 669">(c) three students-at-large appointed by the Appointments Committee; and <li data-bbox="992 676 1398 783">(d) the Academic and Governance Assistant as a non-voting member. <p data-bbox="898 823 1274 892">(2) The Academic Relations Committee shall:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="992 898 1411 1295">(a) create yearly campaigns to inform the membership of relevant academic issues, including but not limited to: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="992 1041 1295 1110">(i) Student Rights and Responsibilities <li data-bbox="992 1117 1289 1186">(ii) Open Educational Resources <li data-bbox="992 1192 1305 1262">(iii) Online Homework Systems; and <li data-bbox="992 1268 1222 1295">(iv) Open Access <li data-bbox="992 1335 1411 1442">(b) attend university-level academic committee meetings, as designated; <li data-bbox="992 1482 1386 1661">(c) assist Vice-President Academic Relations with the Undergraduate Symposium and the Experience in Excellence Awards. <p data-bbox="898 1701 1330 1808">(3) Meeting Frequency; at the discretion of the Vice-President Academic Affairs.</p>